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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(Fofr Immediate Release) March 13, 1957 
CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shovti the following principal changes for the week ended March 6: Decreases of 
$210 million in holdings of Treasury bills, #142 million in reserve balances 
with Federal Reserve Banks, $579 million in demand deposits adjusted and $547 
million in U, S, Government deposits, and an increase of $370 million in demand 
deposits credited to domestic banks. 

Commercial and industrial loans increased $136 million at all reporting 
member banks; the principal changes were increases of $96 million in New York 
City and $36 million in the Chicago District, and a decrease of $15 million in 
the San Francisco District. Changes according to industry appear in another 
press release. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $64 million in New York City, $47 mil-
lion in the Chicago District, and $40 million in the Kansas City District, 
Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness increased $27 million* . 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $149 million in the San Francisco District, 
$137 million in the Chicago District, $106 million in the Kansas City District, 
and $101 million in the New York District outside New York City, and increased 
$175 million in New York City, Time deposits increased $114 million, of which $45 
million was in the deposits of individuals, partnerships, and corporations in the 
San Francisco District. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased $366 million and borrowings 
from others decreased $131 million. Loans to banks decreased $123 million, 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

March Increase or 
decrease .since 

Feb, 27, 
j m 

March 7, 
.1.956 

a s s e t s 

Loans and investments adjusted %/ 
Loans adjusted 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U, S, Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U, S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

i U U L X H i s 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U, S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

(In millions of dollars) 

84,975 - 63 + 637 
51,887 + 108 + 3,973 
30,007 + 136 + 4,063 

437 — 6 — 103 

1,797 + 37 — • 666 
1,150 + 2 - 140 
8,736 — 26 + 482 
10,803 - 10 + 535 

25,532 - 191 — 2,625 
1,251 - 210 + 488 
773 + 27 + 210 

4,870 8 * 1,852 
18,638 — 1,471 
7,556 + 20 711 

1,274 - 123 — 27 
13,217 - 142 71 

950 — 64 + 33 
2,345 - 19 w 38 

55,791 - 579 626 
22,735 + 114 + 1,225 
1,185 - 547 - 730 
10,361 + 370 + 38 
1,547 + 8 + 32 
670 + 366 + 163 
970 - 131 + 10 

V Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; indi-
vidual loan items are shown gross. Digitized for FRASER 
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Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlaotp Chicago 
St. Minne- Kansas Dallas 

San 

CO 

1 apolis City 
Dallas Francisco 

2 , 6 7 5 1,435 3,328 3,755 16,793 
1 , 6 1 7 866 1,744 2,381 10,286 
846 446 919 1,460 4,191 
1 6 17 109 23 216 

2 6 3 23 21 102 

24 8 25 146 72 
273 176 279 192 3,942 
4 5 8 2 3 1 413 581 1,922 

840 415 1,253 1,128 4,992 
45 1 0 113 70 208 
30 14 44 55 125 

214 104 326 199 897 
551 2 8 7 770 8o4 3,762 
2l8 154 331 246 1,515 

15 4 29 43 230 
417 208 508 521 2,060 
34 13 40 44 177 
137 64 307 4 5 2 226 
42 26 56 174 422 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S, Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 

— Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S- Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 
C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after 

84,975 
51,887 
30,007 

437 

1,797 

1,150 
8,736 
10,803 

25,532 
1,251 
773 

4,870 
1 8 , 6 3 8 

7,556 

1,274 
13,217 

9 5 0 

2,345 
2,4l4 

55,791 
22,735 
1,1® 

10,361 
1,547 

$70 
970 

2,811 
9,105 

deduction 

3,821 25,619 3,215 6 , 0 6 5 

2,467 17>013 2,209 3,451 
1,484 11,919 1,176 1,736 

12 12 1 2 

29 1,164 47 115 

18 397 38 138 
371 1,190 224 783 
610 2,712 784 739 

1,016 6,348 751 2,022 

57 318 27 88 
23 205 40 93 

1 8 6 972 113 502 
750 4,853 571 1,339 
338 2,258 255 592 

15 752 2 6 79 
526 4,617 4 9 2 946 
6 1 211 45 86 

94 147 86 147 
, 1 0 6 1,091 97 103 

2,909 18,104 2,379 
6 0 5 4,591 495 

51 389 42 

327 2,927 435 
30 1,231 23 

47 99 68 
66 497 40 
130 1,428 73 
4 5 8 3,171 406 

of valuation reserves; 

4,155 
l,8l8 

8 7 

531 
11 

23 
17 
95 

6 8 9 

3,388 
1 , 8 2 6 

8 8 0 

7 

22 

48 
333 
567 

1,310 
6 7 

29 
26l 
953 
2 5 2 

26 
513 
76 
173 
77 

2,544 
735 
71 

462 
9 

1 6 

12 
56 
348 

3,354 
1,830 
1,019 

11 

36 

50 
1 6 9 

579 

1,233 
84 
62 
339 
748 
2 9 1 

40 
4 7 4 

50 
270 
76 

2,273 
727 
45 

777 
12 

45 
1 

57 
327 

11,527 
6,197 
3,931 

11 

209 

186 
804 

1,207 

4,224 
164 
53 

757 
3,250 
1,106 

15 
1,935 
113 
242 
144 

7,294 
3,270 
162 

1,639 
5 8 8 

36 

8 5 0 

310 
19 

2,301 
6 0 6 

50 

2,580 
8 9 8 

46 

8,763 
8 , 0 9 2 

1 8 7 

1,617 
49 

682 
5 

326 
4 

863 
4 

886 
18 

5 2 8 

151 

2 5 8 

67 
160 

1,099 

5 
33 
47 

2 8 5 

39 
24 
33 
145 

40 
13 
43 
348 

12 
21 
8 7 

441 

18 
179 
602 

1,388 

individual loan items are shown gross. 
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